Agenda Item: 40

Date: September 26, 1984

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE WAIVER OF AMBULANCE BILLS TO MEMBERS OF THE LEBANON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

RESOLUTION NO. 26 for 1984

WHEREAS, the members of the Lebanon Volunteer Fire Department are dedicated to the preservation of life and property; and

)

)

)

}

WHEREAS, the members of the Lebanon Volunteer Fire Department attend regularly scheduled drills and special schools to further improve their emergency skills and service; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Lebanon Volunteer Fire Department assist in providing the ambulance service of the Lebanon Fire Department, and are committed to providing these services 24 hours a day, 365 days a year, often at a great personal sacrafice;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Members of the Lebanon Volunteer Fire Department shall be obligated to pay only the cost of non-reusable supplies.

Section 2. Monies received by the City from a member's insurance in any amount, shall be considered payment in full, providing it covers the costs of Section 1.

Section 3. For the purpose of this resolution, a member of the Lebanon Volunteer Fire Department shall include the member, their spouse, dependent children, and any other dependent living in the same household.

Passed by the Council by a vote of 5 for and 0 against and approved by the Mayor this 26^{th} day of Sept, 1984.

MAYOR

Recorder